
29 MAY THE NEW ZEALAND GAZETTE 

HO 

ON 
DN 

DN 
AK 
AK 
DN 
DN 
DN 

DN 

DN 
AK 

DN 

AK 
DN 

AK 

AK 

WN 
WN 

AK 
AK 

DN 

DN 

DN 
DN 

DN 
DN 
WN 
DN 

DN 

WN 
WN 
WN 
WN 
WN 
WN 
WN 
WN 
WN 
WN 
WN 
WN 
WN 

SCHEDULE I 
General Decisions Approved 

Tariff 
Item 

Rates of Duty 
Description of Goods Normal Pref. 

Chapter 87 

90.02.009 
90.10.002) 
90.10.009) 

90.24.0ll 
90.24.0ll 
90.24.011 
90. 24 .Oll 
90. 24.0ll 
90.24.0!l 

90.26.019 

90.28.009 
90.28.009 

90.28.009 

90.28.009 
90.28.009 

92.12.019 

92 .12.019 

94 .01.009 

(a) Spare and service parts (except tyres and tubes) for motor 
vehicles which are over 30 years of age on condition that: 
(I) The Collector of Customs at the port of entry is satisfied 
that the parts have been specially designed for vehicles 
exceeding 30 years of age; and 
(2) A declaration is made by the importer that the parts will 
be used only in the repair or restoration of vehicles over 30 
years of age. 
(b) Spare and service parts (except tyres and tubes) for motor 
vehicles of between 12 and 30 years of age when imported by or 
on behalf of an approved vehicle museum provided that at the 
time of importation, a declaration under the Customs Act, is 
lodged with the Collector of Customs by a responsible officer 
of the approved museum that the spare and service parts will 
be used by it only for the repair or restoration of vehicles 
which are used only for any of the following purposes: 
(1) For display as museum exhibits 
(2) For restoration and subsequent display 
(3) For display and use at, or in connection with, exhibitions, 
rallies, or similar gatherings relating specifically to the 
aims and the activities of the approved museum 
NOTE: This concession applies regardless of Tariff Classification 
Fresnel lenses 
Photocopying and developing apparatus and equipment 
EXCLUDING: 
Contact machines and dyeline type plan printing machines, in both 
cases having rollers exceeding 760mm (30in) in length and having 
a maximum printing speed of less than 2.13m (7ft) per minute 
Amot pressure and temperature switches and safety control 
Luwa seal test set , 
Panasonic thermoregulator model T0123 bulb and capillary thermostat 
Rockwell emcorrectors types I and T 
Rockwell tempcorrectors type I, either brass or stainless steel 
Thermostats and components therefor, other models 
G 20, G 50, G 65, K 65, M 5, M 9, M 90, T4 series and VI series 
Rockwell liquid meters; 
Mainline model 305, in sizes from 50.8mm diameter upwards 
Sealed register 
Series W turbo 
Single register compounds 
Arkon impulse generating meters and batch controllers 
Kent range of electrical, measuring. checking, analysing 
automatically controlling instruments 
Quadra-beam infra-red moisture monitors and registers. models 
475 and 476 
Williamson viewtemp 2000 
Wira rapid regain apparatus, types 111 and 773, for determining 
oil content of wool tops 
Blank Agfa high-grade and super high-grade professional video 
cassettes for supply to professional video production users only 
Scotchcarts 867-0011-040 40 second tape cartridges 867-0017-070 
70 second tape cartridges on condition that the goods are for use 
solely in professional broadcasting operations 
Injection moulded polypropylene chair shells 

94.01.029 Tilt/raise/lower mechanisms complete with gas cylinders for use 
in making chairs 

94.02.009 Nomeg treatment couch 
94.02.009 Nomeg tilting and hydraulic couches for use in the 

physiotherapy treatment 
95.05.009 Ornaments, not containing precious metal, commonly used for 

making footwear 
97.03.009) Toys and games, when imported; 
97.04.009) (I) by a school, college or university; or 

(2) by an importer, when declared that they are being imported for 
sale only to schools, colleges or universities, and will not 
be sold" or otherwise disposed of without payment of the duty 
which would otherwise be payable 

97.06.009 Ice skate blades 
98.03.049 Fibre pens and fibre tip pens, for use in industrial 

chart recorders 

Tariff 
Item 

21.06.001 
25.07.000 
Section VI 
29.25.000 
Whole Item 
29.26.000 
Whole Item 
30.03.031) 
30.03.039) 

Description of Goods 

Fodder ... yeast i£IJ. 
Engelhard ... oils !£11 
Chemicals, ... 38.19.079 
Carboxy ... acid i£IJ. 

Carboximide ... other i£IJ. 

Medicaments 

Diamicron tablets !£11 
Droncit ... tablets i£IJ. 
Ego pinetarsol i£IJ. 
Equitone i£IJ. 
Gentamicin injection i£IJ. 
Lasonil ointment i£IJ. 
Leucovorin injection lC.Il 
Metronidazole infusion i£IJ. 
Natulan ... 50mg i£IJ. 
Novocloxin capsules i£IJ. 
Ossitetra ... bulk i£IJ. 
Vanguard (MLV) i£IJ. 
Vanguard ... (MLV) i£IJ. 

SCHEDULE 2 
Decisions Cancelled 

Free 

Free 
Free 

Free 
Free 
Free 
Free 
Free 
Free 

Free 

Free 
Free 

Free 

Free 
Free 

Free 

Free 

Free 
Free 

Free 
Free 

Free 

Free 

Free 
Free 

Free 

Free 
Free 

Free 

Free 
Free 

Free 

Free 
Free 

Free 

Free 

Free 
Free 

Free 
Free 

Free 

Free 

Free 
Free 

Part 
II 

Ref. 

99 

99 
99 

99 

10 
99 

99 

99 
99 

99 

99 

99 

Ref. 
No. 

480559D 

461139L 
461322J 

461140D 
931433E 
931437H 
4611418 
46!142L 
931523D 

461122F 

461118H 
9314268 

46 l l 19F 

931439D 
461120K 

931542L 

931546C 

929334F 
15 929335D 

99 931535H 
99 931534K 

15 461249D 

31 4612520 

15 461121H 
99 461254L 

Ref. 
No. 

100161C 
203840E 
210372K 
1005118 

100512L 

918994H 
102448F 
101010/\ 
918942E 
919052L 
102645D 
101399J 
919053J 
!01577L 
206078H 
101702A 
919340F 
919341D 

2365 

Effective 
l'rom To 

5/85 

4/85 
7/78 

5/85 
3/85 
3/85 
5/85 
5/85 
4/85 

5/85 

5/85 
3/85 

4/85 

3/85 
5/85 

4/85 

3/85 

3/85 
3/85 

1/85 
1/85 

5/85 

5/85 

5/85 
5/85 

6/89 

6/93 
6/93 

6/93 
9/93 
9/93 
6/93 
6/93 
3/93 

6/93 

6/93 
9/93 

6/93 

9/93 
6/93 

3/93 

3/93 

6/86 
3/88 

3/93 
3/93 

6/93 

6/93 

6/93 
6/88 


