THE NEW ZEALAND GAZETTE

SCHEDULE 1 General Decisions Approved

	Tariff Item		tes of	Duty Pref.	Part II Ref.		Ref. No.	Effectiv From T	
но	Chapter 87	(a) Spare and service parts (except tyres and tubes) for motor vehicles which are over 30 years of age on condition that: (1) The Collector of Customs at the port of entry is satisfied that the parts have been specially designed for vehicles exceeding 30 years of age; and		Free	Free	99	480559D	5/85	6/89
		(2) A declaration is made by the importer that the parts will be used only in the repair or restoration of vehicles over 30 years of age.							
		(b) Spare and service parts (except tyres and tubes) for motor vehicles of between 12 and 30 years of age when imported by or on behalf of an approved vehicle museum provided that at the time of importation, a declaration under the Customs Act, is lodged with the Collector of Customs by a responsible officer							
		of the approved museum that the spare and service parts will be used by it only for the repair or restoration of vehicles which are used only for any of the following purposes:							
		 For display as museum exhibits For restoration and subsequent display For display and use at, or in connection with, exhibitions, railies, or similar gatherings relating specifically to the aims and the activities of the approved museum 							
		NOTE: This concession applies regardless of Tariff Classification			_				
DN DN	90.02.009 90.10.002) 90.10.009)	Fresnel lenses Photocopying and developing apparatus and equipment EXCLUDING:		Free Free	Free Free		461139L 461322J		6/93 6/93
	30.10.003)	Contact machines and dyeline type plan printing machines, in bot cases having rollers exceeding 760mm (30in) in length and having a maximum printing speed of less than 2.13m (7ft) per minute							
N	90.24.011	Amot pressure and temperature switches and safety control		Free					6/9
K K	90.24.011 90.24.011	Luwa seal test set Panasonic thermoregulator model T0123 bulb and capillary thermo-		Free Free			931433E 931437H		9/9: 9/9:
N	90.24.011	Rockwell emcorrectors types I and T		Free		· ·	461141B	5/85	6/9
N	90.24.011 90.24.011	Rockwell tempcorrectors type I, either brass or stainless steel Thermostats and components therefor, other models G 20, G 50, G 65, K 65, M 5, M 9, M 90, T4 series and VI series		Free Free		::	461142L 931523D		6/9: 3/9:
N	90.26.019	Rockwell liquid meters; Mainline model 305, in sizes from 50.8mm diameter upwards		Free	Free	99	461122F	5/85	6/9
		Sealed register Series W turbo Single register compounds							
ON	90.28.009	Arkon impulse generating meters and batch controllers		Free	Free	10	461118H		6/93
K ON	90.28.009	Kent range of electrical, measuring, checking, analysing automatically controlling instruments Quadra-beam infra-red moisture monitors and registers, models		Free Free	Free Free	99	931426B 461119F		9/93 6/93
		475 and 476			_			2.405	
K N	90.28.009 90.28.009	Williamson viewtemp 2000 Wira rapid regain apparatus, types 777 and 773, for determining oil content of wool tops		Free Free	Free Free	99 99	931439D 461120K		9/93 6/93
\K	92.12.019	Blank Agfa high-grade and super high grade professional video cassettes for supply to professional video production users only		Free	Free	99	931542L	4/85	3/93
AK	92.12.019	Scotchcarts 867-0017-040 40 second tape cartridges 867-0017-070 70 second tape cartridges on condition that the goods are for us	1	Free	Free	99	9315460	3/85	3/93
4N	94.01.009	solely in professional broadcasting operations Injection moulded polypropylene chair shells		Free	Free	99	929334F	3/85	6/86
/N	94.01.029	Tilt/raise/lower mechanisms complete with gas cylinders for use	1	Free	Free	15	929335D		3/88
ĸ	94.02.009	in making chairs Nomeg treatment couch	1	Free	Free	99	931535H	1/85	3/93
K	94.02.009	Nomeg tilting and hydraulic couches for use in the physiotherapy treatment	1	Free	Free	99	931534K	1/85	3/93
N	95.05.009	Ornaments, not containing precious metal, commonly used for making footwear	1	Free	Free	15	461249D	5/85	6/93
D N	97.03.009) 97.04.009)	Toys and games, when imported; (1) by a school, college or university; or (2) by an importer, when declared that they are being imported is sale only to schools, colleges or universities, and will not be sold or otherwise disposed of without payment of the duty		Free	Free	31	461252D	5/85	6/93
DN DN	97.06.009 98.03.049	which would otherwise be payable Ice skate blades Fibre pens and fibre tip pens, for use in industrial		Free Free	Free Free	15 99	461121H 461254L		6/93 6/88

SCHEDULE 2 Decisions Cancelled

	Tariff Item	Description of Goods				ef. o.	*	
DN	21.06.001	Fodder yeast (CT)				100161C		
DN	25.07.000	Engelhard oils (CT)				203840E		
WN		Chemicals, 38.19.079				210372K		• •
DN		Carboxy acid (CT)				100511B		
	Whole Item							
DN		Carboximide other (CT)				100512L		
	Whole Item						•	
		Medicaments						
	30.03.039)							
WN	,	Diamicron tablets (CT)				918994H		
WN		Droncit tablets (CT)				102448F		
WN.		Ego pinetarsol (CT)	• • • • • • • • • • • • • • • • • • • •			101070A		
WN		Equitone (CT)		• • •		918942E	::	
WN		Gentamicin injection (CT)	• •		• • • • • • • • • • • • • • • • • • • •	919052L		• •
WN		Lasonil ointment (CT)			• • •	102645D		
WN		Leucovorin injection (CT)	• •			101399J		• • •
WN		Metronidazole infusion (CT)		• •		919053J		
WN		Natulan 50mg (CT)			• • •	101577L		
WN		Novocloxin capsules (CT)	• •	• •		206078H		• •
WN		Ossitetra bulk (CT)	• •	• •		101702A		• •
WN		Vanguard (MLV) (CT)	•• ,	• •		919340F	• •	• •
WN		Vanguard (MLV) (CT)	• •	• •		919341D	• •	
		Anillagio (MDA) Torl	• •	• •	• • •	313341B	• •	• •